_	<u> </u>	- "		
. 1		VALIDATION ONLY		
\mathbb{N}	4900	OOO	45	46
ERIC S. MAS Requestor's Name	SHBURN			
P. O. BOX 7' Address <u>Winter Garden, FL 7</u> City State	(407)	900	0029411 -07/26/99010 ******70.00 *	7:31)97004 :****70.00
CORPORATIO	N(S) NAME			
MADRASAI	I MIFTAHUL ULOOM	l, INC.	± t	. <u> </u>
			99 JUL	
		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	SSEE 6	<u>віта парія</u> *
			OF ST FL	
(X) PROFIT () NON-PROFIT	() AMENDMENT (() MERGER	RIDA DA	
() FOREIGN	() DISSOLUTION (() MARK		
() LIMITED PARTNERS () REINSTATEMENT	SHIP () ANNUAL REPORT (() OTHER	() RESERVATION		
() CERTIFIED COPY	(X) PHOTO COPIES	() CERTIFICATE UNDER	SEAL	.
() WALK IN () WILI	WAIT () PICK UP (X) MA	IL OUT () CALL	() AFTER	4:30
Name Availability				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Document Examiner				
Updater				
Updater Verifyer				
Acknowledgment				
W P Verifyer				1 <i>c</i>

÷.

95/30

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MADRASAH MIFTAHUL ULOOM, INC.

AM 11: 43

A Corporation Not For Profit

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of this corporation pursuant to Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this Corporation shall be MADRASAH MIFTAHUL ULOOM, INC.

ARTICLE II - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III - GENERAL PURPOSE

The general purpose for which this corporation is organized is to function as a religious organization.

ARTICLE IV - OUALIFICATIONS OF MEMBERS

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission are stated in the By-Laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is organized on a non-stock basis.

ARTICLE VI - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 11726-C Ruby Lake Road, Orlando, FL 32836.

ARTICLE VII - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial street address of the registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida will be 102 E. Maple Street, Winter Garden, FL 34787. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the registered office to any other address in Florida. The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is ERIC S. MASHBURN. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate a new registered agent.

ARTICLE VIII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1. The initial number of Directors of this corporation shall be four (4).

2. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by By-

Laws adopted by the shareholders, but shall never be less than three nor more than seven.

3. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors, who shall hold office for the first year of existence of this corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, are:

> MOHAMED S. OMARJEE 3340 Smoke Signal Circle Kissimmee, FL 34746

> > 2

MOHAMMED ABAUMER 10158 Brandol Circle Orlando, FL 32836

ABDUL JABBAR BHANGDA 11736 Reedy Creek Drive, Apt. #202 Orlando, FL 32836

MOHAMMED SHABIR 10133 Facet Court Orlando, FL 32836

ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is ERIC S. MASHBURN, 102 E. Maple Street, Winter Garden, FL 34787.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the

shareholders of the corporation is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE XI - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any registered agent, officer, director or incorporator,

or any former registered agent, officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation at Winter Garden, Florida, this 23rd day of July, 1999.

ERIC S. MASHBÙRN

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared $\exists RIC S.I$ MASHBURN, who is personally known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged that he subscribed said Articles of Incorporation for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 23rd day of July, 1999.



Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:

Having been named as Registered Agent for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

ERIC S. MASHBURN, Registered Agent

Dated: July 23, 1999

4